
Facility Support Services

Description

Chris Carlson

Associate Director, Building Code Administrator, Fire Safety Officer
352-294-7112

FIRE SAFETY

Buildings 179 / 683
392-1591 / 392-8008

Chris Carlson

UF Fire Safety Officer

Dan Hickey

Fire Safety Coordinator
294-7109

mailto:chriscarlson@ehs.ufl.edu
mailto:chriscarlson@ehs.ufl.edu
mailto:daniel.hickey@ehs.ufl.edu


Todd Eberst

Fire Safety Supervisor
352-392-8008

Russell Sebree

Fire Safety Technician
352-273-1239

Rebecca Irwin

Fire Safety Technician
352-273-1239

Tiffany Wright

Fire Safety Technician
352-273-1239

Vacant

Fume Hood Technician

Manny Rojas

mailto:teberst@ehs.ufl.edu
mailto:rsebree@ehs.ufl.edu
mailto:rirwin@ehs.ufl.edu
mailto:twright@ehs.ufl.edu
https://www.ehs.ufl.edu/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/placeholder-bg.png
https://www.ehs.ufl.edu/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/Manny.1-scaled.jpg
mailto:rojasmanuel@ufl.edu


Fire Safety/ Fume Hood Technician
352-294-3559

BUILDING CODES

PO Box 112200 / Bldg 179
392-1591 / FAX 392-6367

Eric Brunn

Deputy Building Code Administrator
294-7113

Eric Victor

Building Code Inspector III
294-7111

Chris Hollinshead

Building Code Inspector I
294-7110

Marcus Trobaugh

Building Code Inspector II
273-3061

Jamieson McMahon

mailto:ekbrunn@ehs.ufl.edu
mailto:ericv@ehs.ufl.edu
mailto:c.hollinshead@ufl.edu
mailto:mtrobaugh@ehs.ufl.edu
mailto:jmcmahon@ehs.ufl.edu


Building Code Inspector II
294-7503

Linda Patrick

Building Code Inspector II
294-7128

Donald Porter

Building Code Inspector I
294-7116

VACANT
ADA Inspector
294-6953

Charles “Chip” Howe

Building Code Inspector III
273-0553

Marcus Cruger

mailto:Linda.patrick@ehs.ufl.edu
mailto:dporter@ehs.ufl.edu
mailto:chowe@ehs.ufl.edu
mailto:marcuscruger@ehs.ufl.edu


Enhanced Radio Communications Inspector
294-7041

Christina Delgado

Codes Program Assistant
294-6387

PEST MANAGEMENT SERVICES

PO Box 112205 / BLDG. 683
392-1591 / FAX 392-0303

Brad Files

Pest Management Coordinator
392-3410

Michael Burnett

Pest Management Technician II

Gary Eagle

Pest Management Technician II

James Riley

mailto:cdelgado@ehs.ufl.edu
mailto:bfiles@ehs.ufl.edu
mailto:mburnett@ehs.ufl.edu
mailto:geagle@ehs.ufl.edu
mailto:jriley@ehs.ufl.edu


Pest Management Technician II

Vacant
Pest Management Technician I

Cedric Wood

Pest Management Technician I 

mailto:cwood@ehs.ufl.edu

